OVERVIEW | Sleeved Security R&G, Linear Bar Core with Mesh & Backer Plate
Security Registers & Grilles
A-370 www.carnes.com
Application
The RSPA29 group is used in security applications where
the goal is not only to deter passage through the wall, but
also to deter concealment of contraband inside the duct.
Standard Features

OPTIONS
1         2         3         4          5         6         7         8         9        10        11       12       13       14         15       16
Model Numbering System
R S P A 2 9 1 2 1 2 0 8 1 1
R - Register or
Grille
SP - Steel Security
DESIGN
SERIES
MODEL TYPE
29 - Grille
30 - Register
31 - Grille with Fire Damper
32 - Register with Fire Damper
NOMINAL
WIDTH
06 - 6”
Through
48 - 48”
NOMINAL
HEIGHT
06 - 6”
Through
36 - 36”
FINISH
11 - Bright
White
(Default)
BLADE SETTING
0 - 0° Deflection
(Default)
3 - 30° Deflection
WALL DEPTH
(E-DIM)
04 - 4” Min.
Through
12 - 12” MOUNTING
W - Wall Angles in Four Loose Pieces
for Field Welding (Default)
H - Wall Angles in Four Loose Pieces
for Field Bolting, with Nuts and
Bolts Included and Holes Pre-
Punched in Angles
RSPA29 - Grille
RSPA30 - Register
RSPA31 - Grille with Fire Damper
RSPA32 - Register with Fire Damper
0 10
0
20
0
30
0
40
0
50
0
60
0
70
0
80
0
90
0
Quick Select Chart This shows units with: • A maximum NC/RC of 35.
• A minimum duct velocity of 200 FPM.
(50-220)
(88-410)